Life expectancy at birth in Scotland for Council areas, 1981-83 to 2003-05, with 95% upper and lower confidence limits (Males)

Males

Council area
Aberdeen City
Aberdeenshire
Angus

Argyll & Bute
Clackmannanshire
Dumfries & Galloway
Dundee City

East Ayrshire

East Dunbartonshire
East Lothian

East Renfrewshire
Edinburgh, City of
Eilean Siar

Falkirk

Fife

Glasgow City
Highland
Inverclyde
Midlothian

Moray

North Ayrshire
North Lanarkshire
Orkney Islands
Perth & Kinross
Renfrewshire
Scottish Borders
Shetland Islands
South Ayrshire
South Lanarkshire
Stirling

West Dunbartonshire
West Lothian

Upper

limit

70.6
72.1
72.4
70.7
70.7
70.3
70.4
68.8
72.2
71.4
72.8
70.7
69.5
69.7
70.4
67.2
68.6
68.2
70.8
71.0
69.3
68.8
72.2
71.2
68.9
71.3
73.2
70.5
69.8
70.7
69.6

1981-1983
Life Lower
expectancy confidence confidence
at birth limit
70.1 69.6
71.6 711
71.7 711
70.0 69.3
69.7 68.6
69.7 69.1
69.9 69.3
68.2 67.6
71.6 70.9
70.6 69.8
72.0 71.2
70.3 70.0
68.1 66.8
69.1 68.6
70.1 69.7
67.0 66.7
68.1 67.6
67.5 66.8
70.0 69.3
70.2 69.4
68.7 68.1
68.5 68.1
70.5 68.8
70.6 69.9
68.4 67.9
70.6 69.8
71.8 70.4
69.9 69.2
69.4 69.0
69.9 69.1
68.9 68.3
69.6 69.0

70.2

Life

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

1982-1984

Lower

limit
70.2 69.7
71.7 71.2
71.7 71.0
70.1 69.4
70.4 69.3
70.2 69.6
69.4 68.9
68.4 67.8
72.2 71.6
70.7 69.9
72.1 71.4
70.3 69.9
67.9 66.5
69.4 68.8
70.5 70.1
67.2 66.9
68.5 67.9
68.0 67.2
70.6 69.8
70.4 69.6
68.8 68.2
68.8 68.4
71.5 70.0
71.1 70.5
68.4 67.8
71.0 70.3
71.4 69.9
70.0 69.3
69.8 69.5
70.2 69.4
69.1 68.4
70.0 69.4

limit

70.7
72.2
72.4
70.8
71.4
70.8
70.0
69.0
72.9
715
72.9
70.6
69.3
70.0
70.9
67.5
69.0
68.7
71.4
71.3
69.4
69.2
73.0
71.8
68.9
71.7
72.9
70.6
70.2
71.0
69.8
70.6

Life

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

1983-1985

Lower

limit
70.6 70.1
71.6 71.0
71.7 71.0
70.6 69.9
70.1 69.1
70.8 70.2
69.6 69.1
69.0 68.3
72.5 71.8
70.7 69.9
72.1 71.3
70.5 70.2
68.8 67.5
69.9 69.3
70.7 70.3
67.5 67.2
69.0 68.5
68.1 67.4
70.5 69.7
70.2 69.4
69.8 69.2
69.0 68.6
70.5 68.8
71.6 71.0
68.5 68.0
71.7 71.0
71.4 69.9
69.9 69.2
70.4 70.0
70.0 69.2
68.8 68.2
70.1 69.5

limit

711
72.1
72.4
71.3
711
71.4
70.1
69.6
73.1
71.6
72.9
70.9
70.0
70.5
711
67.7
69.5
68.9
71.3
71.0
70.4
69.4
72.1
72.2
69.1
72.4
72.9
70.6
70.8
70.8
69.5
70.7



Life expectancy at birth in Scotland for Council areas, 1981-83 to 2003-05, with 95% upper and lower confidence limits (Males - continued)

Males

Council area
Aberdeen City
Aberdeenshire
Angus

Argyll & Bute
Clackmannanshire
Dumfries & Galloway
Dundee City

East Ayrshire

East Dunbartonshire
East Lothian

East Renfrewshire
Edinburgh, City of
Eilean Siar

Falkirk

Fife

Glasgow City
Highland
Inverclyde
Midlothian

Moray

North Ayrshire
North Lanarkshire
Orkney Islands
Perth & Kinross
Renfrewshire
Scottish Borders
Shetland Islands
South Ayrshire
South Lanarkshire
Stirling

West Dunbartonshire
West Lothian

Life

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

1984-1986

Lower

limit
70.8 70.3
71.4 70.8
72.1 71.4
70.8 70.1
70.0 68.9
71.0 70.4
69.6 69.1
69.8 69.2
73.1 72.4
70.6 69.8
72.1 71.3
70.6 70.3
69.0 67.7
70.3 69.7
70.9 70.6
67.4 67.2
69.4 68.9
68.0 67.3
70.8 70.1
70.4 69.6
69.6 69.0
69.2 68.8
70.2 68.4
71.7 71.1
68.8 68.3
71.9 71.2
71.2 69.6
70.3 69.7
70.5 70.1
70.3 69.5
68.8 68.1
70.2 69.6

limit

71.3
71.9
72.7
71.4
711
71.6
70.1
70.4
73.7
71.4
72.9
71.0
70.2
70.9
71.3
67.7
70.0
68.8
71.6
71.2
70.2
69.5
72.1
72.3
69.3
72.6
72.7
71.0
70.9
71.1
69.5
70.7

Life

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

1985-1987

Lower

limit
71.1 70.6
71.8 71.3
72.0 71.4
71.1 70.4
69.8 68.7
70.9 70.4
70.1 69.6
70.1 69.5
72.8 72.1
71.5 70.7
72.4 71.6
70.9 70.6
70.0 68.8
70.1 69.5
71.1 70.8
67.5 67.3
69.5 69.0
68.4 67.7
71.1 70.4
71.4 70.7
69.7 69.1
69.3 69.0
70.0 68.1
71.2 70.6
69.4 68.8
72.1 71.4
70.1 68.5
70.6 69.9
70.8 70.4
70.7 69.9
68.8 68.2
70.3 69.7

limit

71.6
72.3
72.6
71.7
70.8
715
70.6
70.7
73.4
72.2
73.2
71.3
71.2
70.7
715
67.8
70.0
69.1
71.8
72.1
70.3
69.7
71.8
71.9
69.9
72.8
71.7
71.2
71.2
715
69.5
70.9

Life

expectancy

at birth

70.9
72.2
71.8
71.2
70.1
71.2
69.2
70.1
72.7
71.7
72.9
71.1
69.5
70.0
71.2
67.5
69.8
69.0
71.6
71.8
69.7
69.8
70.3
71.6
69.7
72.4
70.6
70.9
70.9
71.1
69.0
70.3

1986-1988

Lower

Upper

confidence confidence

limit

70.4
71.7
71.2
70.5
69.1
70.6
68.7
69.5
72.1
70.9
72.1
70.8
68.2
69.4
70.8
67.2
69.3
68.3
70.9
71.1
69.1
69.4
68.6
70.9
69.2
71.7
69.1
70.2
70.6
70.3
68.3
69.8

limit

71.4
72.7
72.5
71.9
71.0
71.8
69.8
70.8
73.4
72.5
73.7
715
70.8
70.6
71.6
67.8
70.3
69.6
72.4
72.4
70.3
70.2
72.0
72.2
70.2
73.1
72.1
715
71.3
71.8
69.7
70.9



Life expectancy at birth in Scotland for Council areas, 1981-83 to 2003-05, with 95% upper and lower confidence limits (Males - continued)

Males

Council area
Aberdeen City
Aberdeenshire
Angus

Argyll & Bute
Clackmannanshire
Dumfries & Galloway
Dundee City

East Ayrshire

East Dunbartonshire
East Lothian

East Renfrewshire
Edinburgh, City of
Eilean Siar

Falkirk

Fife

Glasgow City
Highland
Inverclyde
Midlothian

Moray

North Ayrshire
North Lanarkshire
Orkney Islands
Perth & Kinross
Renfrewshire
Scottish Borders
Shetland Islands
South Ayrshire
South Lanarkshire
Stirling

West Dunbartonshire
West Lothian

Life

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

1987-1989

Lower

limit
71.1 70.6
72.6 72.1
71.7 71.0
71.4 70.8
69.7 68.7
71.2 70.6
68.7 68.1
70.1 69.5
72.6 72.0
72.1 71.3
73.3 72.6
71.5 71.2
69.5 68.2
70.1 69.5
71.4 71.0
67.6 67.4
70.0 69.5
69.0 68.3
71.9 71.2
72.3 71.6
70.2 69.6
69.9 69.5
70.2 68.6
71.6 70.9
70.3 69.8
72.6 71.9
71.7 70.3
71.5 70.9
71.0 70.7
71.4 70.6
69.3 68.6
70.4 69.9

limit

71.6
73.1
72.4
72.1
70.7
71.8
69.3
70.7
73.3
72.8
74.1
71.8
70.7
70.7
71.7
67.9
70.6
69.7
72.7
73.0
70.8
70.3
71.8
72.2
70.8
73.3
73.1
72.2
71.4
72.1
70.0
71.0

Life

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

1988-1990

Lower

limit
71.1 70.6
72.8 72.3
72.1 71.4
715 70.8
70.1 69.0
72.0 71.4
68.4 67.8
69.9 69.3
72.8 72.2
72.2 715
74.0 73.3
71.6 71.3
69.6 68.4
70.3 69.8
71.8 71.5
67.8 67.5
70.8 70.3
68.6 67.9
72.1 71.4
71.6 70.8
71.1 70.5
70.2 69.8
69.9 68.3
71.7 71.1
70.6 70.1
72.7 72.1
72.4 71.1
72.0 71.3
71.0 70.6
71.8 71.0
69.1 68.4
70.6 70.1

limit

71.5
73.3
72.8
72.2
71.1
72.5
69.0
70.5
73.4
73.0
74.8
72.0
70.9
70.9
72.2
68.1
71.3
69.4
72.9
72.3
71.7
70.5
71.5
72.4
71.1
73.4
73.8
72.6
71.4
72.5
69.8
71.2

Upper

limit

72.1
73.9
73.6
72.4
72.0
72.6
70.3
71.1
73.7
73.6
75.0
72.1
71.4
71.5
72.7
68.3
71.4
69.6
73.2
72.8
71.8
70.5
72.5
72.2
71.1
73.2
73.9
72.6
71.8
72.7
70.0

1989-1991
Life Lower
expectancy confidence confidence
at birth limit
71.6 71.2
73.4 73.0
72.9 72.2
71.7 71.0
70.9 69.9
72.0 714
69.7 69.2
70.5 69.9
73.1 72.4
72.9 72.2
74.2 73.5
71.7 714
70.2 69.0
70.9 70.3
72.3 72.0
68.0 67.7
70.9 70.4
68.9 68.2
72.4 71.6
72.1 71.3
71.2 70.6
70.1 69.7
70.8 69.0
71.6 70.9
70.6 70.1
72.6 71.9
72.5 711
71.9 71.2
714 71.0
71.9 71.2
69.3 68.6
711 70.6

71.7



Life expectancy at birth in Scotland for Council areas, 1981-83 to 2003-05, with 95% upper and lower confidence limits (Males - continued)

Males

Council area
Aberdeen City
Aberdeenshire
Angus

Argyll & Bute
Clackmannanshire
Dumfries & Galloway
Dundee City

East Ayrshire

East Dunbartonshire
East Lothian

East Renfrewshire
Edinburgh, City of
Eilean Siar

Falkirk

Fife

Glasgow City
Highland
Inverclyde
Midlothian

Moray

North Ayrshire
North Lanarkshire
Orkney Islands
Perth & Kinross
Renfrewshire
Scottish Borders
Shetland Islands
South Ayrshire
South Lanarkshire
Stirling

West Dunbartonshire
West Lothian

Life

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

1990-1992

Lower

limit
72.2 717
73.8 73.3
73.1 72.5
71.9 71.2
71.3 70.3
72.7 72.1
70.8 70.3
71.1 70.5
73.3 72.7
73.3 72.6
74.9 74.2
71.6 71.3
70.6 69.4
715 71.0
72.6 72.3
68.4 68.1
71.4 70.9
69.4 68.7
72.4 71.6
72.3 715
71.5 70.9
70.4 70.0
72.2 70.5
72.4 717
70.4 69.9
72.8 72.2
72.3 70.9
72.3 71.6
717 71.3
72.0 71.2
68.9 68.2
71.4 70.8

limit

72.6
74.3
73.8
72.7
72.3
73.3
71.4
71.7
73.9
74.0
75.7
72.0
71.9
72.1
73.0
68.6
71.9
70.1
73.2
73.0
72.1
70.7
73.9
73.0
70.9
73.5
73.8
73.0
72.1
72.8
69.7
72.0

Life

1991-1993

Lower

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

72.7
73.9
73.4
72.0
71.5
72.5
71.1
71.5
74.0
73.2
74.7
71.7
70.6
71.8
72.5
68.2
71.5
69.6
72.6
72.9
71.1
70.2
73.1
72.7
70.5
73.5
72.1
72.0
71.6
71.7
69.5
71.3

limit

72.2
73.4
72.8
71.2
70.5
72.0
70.5
70.9
73.4
72.5
73.9
71.4
69.3
71.2
72.2
67.9
71.0
68.9
71.9
72.2
70.5
69.9
71.4
72.2
70.0
72.8
70.7
71.4
71.3
70.8
68.8
70.8

limit

73.1
74.3
74.0
72.7
72.5
73.1
71.6
72.1
74.7
73.9
75.4
72.1
71.9
72.4
72.9
68.5
72.0
70.3
73.3
73.6
71.7
70.6
74.8
73.3
71.0
74.1
73.5
72.7
72.0
72.5
70.2
71.9

Upper

limit

73.7
74.4
73.9
72.2
73.1
73.5
71.5
71.9
74.9
74.2
75.7
72.4
72.6
72.5
73.1
68.5
72.5
69.9
73.8
73.4
72.1
71.0
74.6
73.8
71.2
74.8
72.7
73.6
72.1
73.0
70.9

1992-1994
Life Lower
expectancy confidence confidence
at birth limit
73.2 72.8
73.9 73.4
73.3 72.7
715 70.7
72.1 711
73.0 72.4
70.9 70.3
71.3 70.7
74.3 73.6
73.4 72.7
75.0 74.3
72.1 71.7
71.3 70.0
72.0 714
72.7 72.4
68.2 68.0
72.0 71.6
69.2 68.4
73.1 72.3
72.6 71.9
71.6 71.0
70.6 70.3
73.0 714
73.2 72.6
70.7 70.2
74.1 73.5
71.3 70.0
72.9 72.3
71.7 71.3
72.2 714
70.2 69.5
71.6 71.0

72.1



Life expectancy at birth in Scotland for Council areas, 1981-83 to 2003-05, with 95% upper and lower confidence limits (Males - continued)

Males

Council area
Aberdeen City
Aberdeenshire
Angus

Argyll & Bute
Clackmannanshire
Dumfries & Galloway
Dundee City

East Ayrshire

East Dunbartonshire
East Lothian

East Renfrewshire
Edinburgh, City of
Eilean Siar

Falkirk

Fife

Glasgow City
Highland
Inverclyde
Midlothian

Moray

North Ayrshire
North Lanarkshire
Orkney Islands
Perth & Kinross
Renfrewshire
Scottish Borders
Shetland Islands
South Ayrshire
South Lanarkshire
Stirling

West Dunbartonshire
West Lothian

Life

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

1993-1995

Lower

limit
73.2 72.7
74.3 73.9
73.5 72.9
71.6 70.9
73.0 72.0
73.3 72.8
71.1 70.5
71.4 70.8
74.9 74.3
73.4 72.7
74.9 74.2
72.5 72.1
71.3 70.0
72.4 71.8
73.0 72.6
67.9 67.6
72.3 71.8
69.0 68.3
73.2 72.4
72.7 71.9
71.6 71.0
70.8 70.5
73.3 71.8
73.2 72.6
71.4 70.9
74.5 73.9
71.1 69.7
73.1 72.5
71.7 71.3
72.9 72.1
70.9 70.2
72.0 71.5

limit

73.6
74.8
74.2
72.3
74.0
73.9
71.7
72.0
75.5
74.2
75.6
72.8
72.6
72.9
73.3
68.2
72.8
69.8
73.9
73.4
72.2
71.2
74.8
73.8
71.9
75.1
72.5
73.8
72.0
73.7
71.6
72.6

Life

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

1994-1996

Lower

limit
72.9 72.4
74.9 74.4
73.5 72.9
72.2 71.4
73.0 72.0
73.7 73.1
71.3 70.7
72.1 71.4
74.8 74.1
73.8 73.0
75.5 74.7
72.6 72.3
71.0 69.6
72.5 72.0
73.1 72.8
68.0 67.7
72.5 72.0
68.8 68.0
73.4 72.7
73.0 72.3
71.9 71.3
71.2 70.8
73.3 71.9
73.6 73.0
71.5 71.0
74.8 74.2
71.6 70.2
73.7 73.1
72.1 71.8
73.2 72.4
70.4 69.7
72.4 71.8

limit

73.3
75.3
74.1
72.9
74.0
74.2
71.9
72.7
75.4
74.5
76.2
73.0
72.3
73.1
73.5
68.3
73.0
69.5
74.2
73.8
72.5
715
74.7
74.2
72.0
75.4
73.1
74.3
72.5
74.0
71.2
72.9

Life

1995-1997

Lower

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

72.8
75.1
74.1
72.9
72.7
73.9
715
72.4
75.0
74.0
75.7
72.8
70.4
72.8
73.3
68.2
72.7
69.2
73.1
73.9
71.8
711
73.4
73.9
71.6
74.7
72.1
73.4
72.3
73.7
69.3
72.3

limit

72.3
74.7
73.5
72.2
71.7
73.3
70.9
71.8
74.4
73.3
74.9
72.5
69.0
72.2
73.0
67.9
72.2
68.5
72.3
73.2
71.2
70.7
72.0
73.3
711
74.1
70.7
72.8
72.0
73.0
68.5
71.8

limit

73.3
75.6
74.8
73.6
73.6
74.4
72.1
73.0
75.7
74.7
76.4
73.1
71.8
73.3
73.7
68.5
73.2
69.9
73.9
74.6
72.4
715
74.9
74.5
72.1
75.4
73.5
74.1
72.7
74.5
70.1
72.9



Life expectancy at birth in Scotland for Council areas, 1981-83 to 2003-05, with 95% upper and lower confidence limits (Males - continued)

Males

Council area
Aberdeen City
Aberdeenshire
Angus

Argyll & Bute
Clackmannanshire
Dumfries & Galloway
Dundee City

East Ayrshire

East Dunbartonshire
East Lothian

East Renfrewshire
Edinburgh, City of
Eilean Siar

Falkirk

Fife

Glasgow City
Highland
Inverclyde
Midlothian

Moray

North Ayrshire
North Lanarkshire
Orkney Islands
Perth & Kinross
Renfrewshire
Scottish Borders
Shetland Islands
South Ayrshire
South Lanarkshire
Stirling

West Dunbartonshire
West Lothian

Life

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

1996-1998

Lower

limit
73.2 72.8
75.1 74.6
74.6 74.0
72.9 72.2
72.7 71.7
74.1 73.5
71.7 71.1
73.0 72.5
74.8 74.2
74.0 73.2
75.9 75.2
73.2 72.9
70.4 69.0
72.7 72.1
73.4 73.0
68.5 68.2
72.8 72.3
69.3 68.5
73.1 72.3
74.4 73.7
72.0 71.4
71.2 70.9
73.4 71.9
74.5 73.9
71.3 70.8
74.9 74.2
72.1 70.7
73.3 72.6
72.6 72.2
73.7 73.0
69.5 68.8
71.9 71.4

limit

73.7
75.5
75.2
73.7
73.7
74.6
72.3
73.6
75.5
74.7
76.6
73.6
71.9
73.3
73.7
68.7
73.3
70.0
73.8
75.1
72.6
71.6
74.8
75.1
71.8
75.6
73.5
74.0
73.0
74.5
70.3
72.5

Life

1997-1999

Lower

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

73.7
75.1
75.0
72.8
72.7
74.3
71.7
72.6
75.8
74.3
76.3
73.6
70.9
73.1
73.8
68.5
73.0
69.7
73.5
74.6
72.5
71.4
73.4
74.8
71.0
74.9
72.9
73.8
72.5
74.4
69.9
72.1

limit

73.2
74.6
74.4
72.0
71.7
73.8
71.1
72.0
75.2
73.6
75.6
73.3
69.5
72.5
73.4
68.2
72.5
68.9
72.8
73.9
71.9
71.1
72.0
74.2
70.4
74.2
71.6
73.2
72.1
73.7
69.1
715

limit

74.2
75.5
75.6
73.5
73.7
74.9
72.3
73.2
76.4
75.0
77.0
74.0
72.4
73.7
74.1
68.8
73.5
70.5
74.3
75.4
73.1
71.8
74.9
75.4
71.5
75.6
74.2
74.5
72.9
75.2
70.6
72.6

Life

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

1998-2000

Lower

limit
73.8 73.4
75.2 74.7
74.7 74.1
73.1 72.4
73.2 72.2
74.9 74.3
71.9 71.3
73.0 72.4
75.9 75.2
74.6 73.9
75.9 75.2
73.9 73.6
71.7 70.4
73.3 72.7
74.0 73.7
68.4 68.1
72.9 72.4
70.0 69.2
73.7 73.0
74.5 73.7
72.6 71.9
71.8 71.4
74.0 72.6
75.3 4.7
71.1 70.5
75.1 74.4
74.2 72.9
74.1 73.5
72.8 72.5
74.6 73.8
70.7 70.0
72.4 71.9

limit

74.3
75.7
75.4
73.9
74.2
75.4
72.5
73.6
76.5
75.4
76.7
74.3
73.1
73.9
74.4
68.7
73.4
70.8
74.4
75.2
73.2
72.2
75.5
75.9
71.6
75.8
75.6
74.8
73.2
75.3
715
72.9



Life expectancy at birth in Scotland for Council areas, 1981-83 to 2003-05, with 95% upper and lower confidence limits (Males - continued)

Males

Council area
Aberdeen City
Aberdeenshire
Angus

Argyll & Bute
Clackmannanshire
Dumfries & Galloway
Dundee City

East Ayrshire

East Dunbartonshire
East Lothian

East Renfrewshire
Edinburgh, City of
Eilean Siar

Falkirk

Fife

Glasgow City
Highland
Inverclyde
Midlothian

Moray

North Ayrshire
North Lanarkshire
Orkney Islands
Perth & Kinross
Renfrewshire
Scottish Borders
Shetland Islands
South Ayrshire
South Lanarkshire
Stirling

West Dunbartonshire
West Lothian

Life

Upper

expectancy confidence confidence

at birth

1999-2001

Lower

limit
73.7 73.3
75.5 75.1
74.7 74.0
73.6 72.8
73.2 72.2
74.9 74.3
71.8 71.1
72.5 71.8
76.5 75.9
75.6 74.9
76.1 75.3
73.9 73.6
72.3 70.9
73.6 73.0
74.5 74.1
68.7 68.4
73.2 72.7
70.3 69.5
74.2 73.5
74.3 73.6
72.5 71.8
71.8 71.4
74.4 72.9
75.4 74.9
71.7 71.1
75.7 75.0
74.9 73.6
74.2 73.5
73.4 73.0
75.0 74.2
70.8 70.1
72.9 72.3

limit

74.2
76.0
75.3
74.3
74.2
75.5
72.4
73.2
77.2
76.3
76.8
74.3
73.6
74.2
74.8
69.0
73.7
71.1
75.0
75.1
73.1
72.2
75.9
76.0
72.2
76.4
76.3
74.9
73.8
75.7
71.6
73.4

Life

expectancy

at birth

73.9
76.0
74.7
74.5
73.4
75.2
72.1
72.8
76.5
75.7
75.7
74.4
72.3
73.6
74.3
68.9
73.8
70.6
74.1
74.0
72.3
72.0
75.4
76.0
71.9
75.4
75.0
73.9
73.8
75.2
70.8
73.4

2000-2002

Lower

Upper

confidence confidence

limit

73.4
75.5
74.0
73.7
72.4
74.6
71.4
72.1
75.9
74.9
74.9
74.0
71.0
73.1
74.0
68.6
73.3
69.9
73.3
73.2
71.6
71.6
73.9
75.3
71.4
74.7
73.5
73.2
73.4
74.4
70.0
72.9

limit

74.3
76.4
75.4
75.2
74.4
75.8
72.7
73.5
77.2
76.4
76.5
74.7
73.6
74.2
74.7
69.3
74.3
71.4
74.9
74.8
72.9
72.4
76.9
76.6
72.5
76.1
76.5
74.6
74.2
75.9
71.6
73.9

Life

Upper

expectancy at confidence confidence

birth

2001-2003

Lower

limit
74.1 73.6
76.1 75.6
75.3 74.6
74.8 74.1
73.5 72.5
74.8 74.2
72.0 71.3
72.5 71.8
77.2 76.5
75.6 74.9
76.0 75.2
74.8 74.5
71.6 70.2
73.7 73.2
74.6 74.2
69.1 68.8
74.4 73.9
70.2 69.4
74.6 73.9
74.1 73.4
72.7 72.0
71.9 71.5
75.9 74.4
76.0 75.4
71.9 71.3
75.4 74.7
73.6 71.9
74.0 73.3
74.0 73.6
75.5 74.7
70.8 70.0
73.5 73.0

limit

74.6
76.6
76.0
75.5
74.6
75.4
72.6
73.2
77.8
76.4
76.7
75.2
73.1
74.3
74.9
69.4
74.9
71.0
75.4
74.9
73.3
72.3
77.4
76.7
72.5
76.1
75.3
74.7
74.4
76.2
71.6
74.0



Life expectancy at birth in Scotland for Council areas, 1981-83 to 2003-05, with 95% upper and lower confidence limits (Males - continued)

Males
2002-2004 2003-2005
Life Lower Upper Life Lower Upper
expectancy confidence confidence expectancy at confidence confidence

Council area at birth limit limit birth limit limit
Aberdeen City 74.4 73.9 74.9 75.0 745 75.4
Aberdeenshire 76.3 75.8 76.8 76.7 76.2 77.2
Angus 75.7 75.1 76.4 75.7 75.1 76.4
Argyll & Bute 74.8 74.0 75.5 75.1 74.3 75.8
Clackmannanshire 73.2 72.1 74.2 73.2 72.1 74.3
Dumfries & Galloway 75.4 74.8 76.0 75.7 75.1 76.3
Dundee City 72.5 71.8 73.1 73.0 72.4 73.6
East Ayrshire 73.5 72.8 74.2 73.7 73.0 74.4
East Dunbartonshire 77.0 76.3 7.7 7.7 77.0 78.3
East Lothian 75.6 74.8 76.3 76.1 75.4 76.8
East Renfrewshire 76.4 75.7 77.1 76.8 76.1 77.5
Edinburgh, City of 75.3 75.0 75.6 75.5 75.1 75.8
Eilean Siar 72.2 70.9 73.6 72.1 70.6 735
Falkirk 73.9 73.3 74.5 74.4 73.9 75.0
Fife 74.7 74.3 75.1 75.4 75.0 75.8
Glasgow City 69.3 69.0 69.6 69.9 69.7 70.2
Highland 745 74.0 75.0 75.0 745 75.4
Inverclyde 70.3 69.4 71.1 71.1 70.2 71.9
Midlothian 74.9 74.1 75.7 75.2 74.4 76.0
Moray 74.9 74.1 75.7 75.6 74.8 76.3
North Ayrshire 73.3 72.6 73.9 73.8 73.2 74.4
North Lanarkshire 72.4 72.0 72.8 72.7 72.3 73.1
Orkney Islands 76.5 75.0 78.0 76.3 74.8 77.7
Perth & Kinross 76.3 75.7 76.9 76.4 75.8 77.1
Renfrewshire 71.8 71.3 72.4 72.6 72.1 73.2
Scottish Borders 75.2 74.5 76.0 75.8 75.1 76.5
Shetland Islands 74.2 725 75.9 75.3 73.6 77.1
South Ayrshire 74.5 73.8 75.2 75.0 74.3 75.7
South Lanarkshire 73.9 73.5 74.3 74.3 73.9 4.7
Stirling 75.7 75.0 76.4 76.3 75.6 77.0
West Dunbartonshire 70.7 69.9 715 71.0 70.1 71.8

West Lothian 74.3 73.8 74.8 74.3 73.7 74.8



